Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
© 2020, Envoy Lighting, Inc.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
Office: 215-512-7000  •  Fax 267-288-5604
Job Name:
Type:
Part #:
Notes:

pattern and key hole slots are stamped on the back and conduit
knockouts on the sides of each unit.
Autotest
The Autotest system performs one 5 minute discharge test
monthly. Every 6 months two 90 minute discharge tests
are performed. This tests both full battery capacity and
recharge capability, as required by the fire code. The
information is communicated simply and intuitively to
maintenance personnel via a single multi-color LED. The
Autotest system includes 0, 5,10 or 20 minute time Autotest
delay function to allow HID lighting to restrike. IRT one button
press tests unit for 90 minutes per code.
Model rating guide Pb-A (Capacity)
Model Input Voltage Wattage Rating
90 Minutes
EM13-6-120 6 120
EM13-6-200 6 200
EM13-12-140 12 140
EM13-12-160 12 160
EM13-12-180 12 180
EM13-12-360 12 360
EM13-24-280 24 280
EM13-24-360 24 360
Model rating guide Ni-Cd (Capacity)
Model Input Voltage Wattage Rating
90 Minutes
EM13-12-130 12 27
EM13-12-200 12 36
EM13-24-200 12 27